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Z315

1018

BARRON, WI 54812

1222 WOODLAND AVE

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SYSTEM NORTHLAND

BARRON

EBERLE, MICHELE

 

(715)537-9911

   

Z353

1058

CUMBERLAND, WI 54829

1705 16TH AVE

CUMBERLAND MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

BARRON

HANSEN, ROBERT

 

(715)822-2741

   

Z331

1034

GRANTSBURG, WI 54840

257 W ST GEORGE AVE

BURNETT MEDICAL CENTER INC

BURNETT

THAYER, MARK

 

(715)463-5353

   

Z317

1020

CHILTON, WI 53014

614 MEMORIAL DR

CALUMET MEDICAL CENTER

CALUMET

LEA, WHITBY

 

(920)849-2386

   

Z314

1017

BLOOMER, WI 54724

1501 THOMPSON ST

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SYSTEM- CHIPPEWA VALLEY, INC

CHIPPEWA

EBERLE, MICHELE

 

(715)568-2000

   

Z311

1013

STANLEY, WI 54768

1120 PINE ST

ASPIRUS STANLEY HOSPITAL

CHIPPEWA

EICHMAN, CYNTHIA

 

(715)644-6148
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subtype.
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Z323

1026

NEILLSVILLE, WI 54456

N3708 RIVER AVE

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER - NEILLSVILLE

CLARK

GRADY, GLEN

 

(715)743-3101

   

Z338

1042

COLUMBUS, WI 53925

1515 PARK AVE

COLUMBUS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

COLUMBIA

HARDING, EDWARD

 

(920)623-2200

   

U041

0080

PORTAGE, WI 53901

2817 NEW PINERY RD, P O BOX 387

ASPIRUS DIVINE SAVIOR HOSPITAL

COLUMBIA

DECKER, MICHAEL

 

(608)742-4131

   

Z330

1033

PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, WI 53821

37868 US HWY 18

CROSSING RIVERS HEALTH

CRAWFORD

BROWN, HAROLD

 

(608)327-2000

   

Z343

1046

STOUGHTON, WI 53589

900 RIDGE ST

STOUGHTON HOSPITAL

DANE

HERMES, AMY

 

(608)873-2217

HERMES, AMY

   

U076

0199

BEAVER DAM, WI 53916

707 S UNIVERSITY AVE

BEAVER DAM COMM HOSPITAL

DODGE

LANDDECK, JOHN

 

(920)887-7181

   

2
*Type is LTC or Hospital 

subtype.



Lic #

Provider # DON 
NameType*

Fac#

Phone
Fax

Beds

Department of Health Services

Division of Quality Assurance 12/19/2025

County

Accredited
Participation Date 

Administrator

Address

Region
Sub Administrator

FY End

Swing Bed

Provider Directory 

for Wisconsin

Listed in Order of County then City

U116

0105

WATERTOWN, WI 53098

125 HOSPITAL DR

WATERTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

DODGE

KOSANOVICH, JOHN

 

(920)261-4210

   

Z327

1031

WAUPUN, WI 53963

620 W BROWN ST

SSM HEALTH WAUPUN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

DODGE

BAER, JAMES

 

(920)324-5581

   

U152

1064

STURGEON BAY, WI 54235

323 S 18TH AVE

DOOR COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER

DOOR

WORRICK, GERALD

 

(920)743-5566

   

Z329

1032

SUPERIOR, WI 54880

3500 TOWER AVE

ST MARYS HOSPITAL OF SUPERIOR

DOUGLAS

JACOBSON, TERRY

 

(715)395-5400

   

Z340

1044

MENOMONIE, WI 54751

2321 STOUT RD

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SYSTEM - RED CEDAR, INC

DUNN

LINDBERG, STEVEN

 

(715)235-5531

   

Z321

1024

RIPON, WI 54971

933 NEWBURY ST

SSM HEALTH RIPON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

FOND DU LAC

HOBBS, TOMMY

 

(920)748-3101
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Z344

1048

BOSCOBEL, WI 53805

205 PARKER ST

GUNDERSEN BOSCOBEL AREA HOSPITAL AND CLINICS

GRANT

GARY, BEZUCHA

 

(608)375-4112

   

Z322

1025

LANCASTER, WI 53813

507 S MONROE ST

GRANT REGIONAL HEALTH CENTER

GRANT

RENTFRO, LARRY

 

(608)723-3202

   

Z354

1059

PLATTEVILLE, WI 53818

1400 E SIDE RD

SOUTHWEST HEALTH CENTER INC

GRANT

KLAWITER, ANNE

 

(608)342-4701

   

Z352

1056

DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

800 COMPASSION WAY

UPLAND HILLS HEALTH

IOWA

MARMORSTONE, RAY

 

(608)930-8000

   

Z333

1037

BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI 54615

711 W ADAMS ST

BLACK RIVER HEALTH INC

JACKSON

GAYNOR, STAN

 

(715)284-5361

   

U071

0133

FORT ATKINSON, WI 53538

611 SHERMAN AVE E

FORT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

JEFFERSON

BANASZYNSKI, GREGORY

 

(920)568-5000
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Z312

1015

DARLINGTON, WI 53530

800 CLAY ST, P O BOX 70

LAFAYETTE HOSPITAL AND CLINICS

LAFAYETTE

KUDRONOWICZ, SHERRY

 

(608)776-4466

   

Z350

1055

ANTIGO, WI 54409

112 E FIFTH AVE

ASPIRUS LANGLADE  HOSPITAL

LANGLADE

SCHNEIDER, DAVID

 

(715)623-2331

   

Z313

1016

TOMAHAWK, WI 54487

401 W MOHAWK  DR

ASPIRUS TOMAHAWK HOSPITAL

LINCOLN

O'DONNELL, KEVIN

 

(715)369-6400

   

U034

0085

TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

5000 MEMORIAL DR

AURORA MEDICAL CENTER

MANITOWOC

SMITH, LINDA

 

(920)794-5000

   

Z339 SPARTA, WI 54656

601 S CENTER AVE

ASCENSION GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL

MONROE

HAMMER, MICHAEL

 

(608)269-2132

   

Z305

1009

SPARTA, WI 54656

310 W MAIN ST

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SYSTEM-FRANCISCAN MED CNTR, INC

MONROE

TRACEY, ROBERT

 

(608)292-2132
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Z320

1023

TOMAH, WI 54660

321 BUTTS AVE

TOMAH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

MONROE

STUART, PHILIP

 

(608)372-2181

   

Z310

1012

OCONTO FALLS, WI 54154

855 S MAIN ST

HSHS ST CLARE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

OCONTO

VAN DORNICK, JIM

 

(920)846-3444

   

Z355 OCONTO, WI 54153

820 ARBUTUS AVE

BELLIN HEALTH OCONTO HOSPITAL

OCONTO

 

(920)835-1100

   

U091

201

WOODRUFF, WI 54568

240 MAPLE ST, P O BOX 470

HOWARD YOUNG MEDICAL CENTER

ONEIDA

KIEF, BRIAN

 

(715)356-8000

   

Z307

1008

DURAND, WI 54736

1220 THIRD AVE W, P O BOX 224

CHIPPEWA VALLEY HOSPITAL

PEPIN

PETERSON, DOUGLAS

 

(715)672-4211

   

Z349

1054

RIVER FALLS, WI 54022

1629 E DIVISION ST

RIVER FALLS AREA HOSPITAL

PIERCE

MILLER, DAVID

 

(715)425-6170
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Z308

1010

AMERY, WI 54001

225 SCHOLL COURT

AMERY HOSPITAL & CLINIC

POLK

KARUSCHAK JR, MICHAEL

 

(715)268-1300

   

Z318

1021

OSCEOLA, WI 54020

2600 65TH AVENUE

LADD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

POLK

MEYER, JEFFREY

 

(715)294-2111

   

Z337

1041

ST CROIX FALLS, WI 54024

235 E STATE ST

ST CROIX REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

POLK

DOBOSENSKI, DAVE

 

(715)483-3261

   

Z341

1045

RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581

333 E SECOND ST

RICHLAND HOSPITAL INC THE

RICHLAND

NOCKERTS, STEVEN

 

(608)647-6321

   

Z319

1022

EDGERTON, WI 53534

11101 N SHERMAN ROAD

EDGERTON HOSPITAL & HEALTH SERVICES

ROCK

AUGSBURGER, MARK

 

(608)884-3441

   

Z328

1030

LADYSMITH, WI 54848

900 COLLEGE AVE W

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER - LADYSMITH

RUSK

WINIARCZYK, ROBIN

(715)389-3414

(715)532-5561
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Z347

1052

BALDWIN, WI 54002

1100 BERGSLIEN ST

WESTERN WISCONSIN HEALTH

SAINT CROIX

RANGE, RICHARD

 

(715)684-3311

   

Z335

1039

HUDSON, WI 54016

405 STAGELINE RD

HUDSON HOSPITAL

SAINT CROIX

FURLONG, MARIAN

 

(715)531-6014

   

Z345

1050

NEW RICHMOND, WI 54017

535 HOSPITAL RD

WESTFIELDS HOSPITAL INC

SAINT CROIX

NEEDHAM, JEAN

 

(715)246-2101

   

U095

0122

PRAIRIE DU SAC, WI 53578

80 FIRST ST

SAUK PRAIRIE HOSPITAL

SAUK

TEIGEN, BOBBE

 

(608)643-3311

   

Z351

1057

REEDSBURG, WI 53959

2000 N DEWEY AVE

REEDSBURG AREA MEDICAL CENTER

SAUK

JOHNSON, GEORGE

 

(608)524-6487

   

Z336

1040

HAYWARD, WI 54843

11040 N STATE RD 77

HAYWARD AREA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

SAWYER

SPRY, CASSANDRA

 

(715)934-4257
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*Type is LTC or Hospital 

subtype.
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Z346

1051

SHAWANO, WI 54166

100 COUNTY RD B

THEDACARE MEDICAL CENTER - SHAWANO INC

SHAWANO

BAER, JAMES

 

(715)526-2111

   

Z324

1027

MEDFORD, WI 54451

135 S GIBSON ST

ASPIRUS MEDFORD HOSPITAL AND CLINICS INC

TAYLOR

RORAFF, GREG

 

(715)748-8100

   

Z302

1003

OSSEO, WI 54758

13025 8TH ST, P O BOX 70

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SYSTEM-OAKRIDGE, INC

TREMPEALEAU

EIDE, DEAN

 

(715)597-3121

   

Z316

1019

WHITEHALL, WI 54773

18601 LINCOLN ST

TRI COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

TREMPEALEAU

JOHNSON, CURTIS

 

(715)538-4361

JOHNSON, CURTIS

Z304

1005

HILLSBORO, WI 54634

400 WATER AVE

ST JOSEPHS HEALTH

VERNON

BRUCE JR, BILLY

 

(608)489-8000

   

Z348

1053

VIROQUA, WI 54665

507 S MAIN ST

VERNON HEALTH HOSPITAL SWING BED

VERNON

STEINER, GARITH

 

(608)637-2101
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*Type is LTC or Hospital 
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Z300

1000

EAGLE RIVER, WI 54521

201 HOSPITAL RD

ASCENSION EAGLE RIVER HOSPITAL

VILAS

VAN AKER, PATRICIA

 

(715)479-7411

   

Z356 LAKE GENEVA, WI 53147

N2950 STATE ROAD 67

MERCY WALWORTH HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER

WALWORTH

 

(608)741-5644

   

Z342

1047

SHELL LAKE, WI 54871

113 4TH AVE, PO BOX 300

INDIANHEAD MEDICAL CENTER

WASHBURN

NAGLOSKY, PAUL

 

(715)468-7833

   

Z332

1036

SPOONER, WI 54801

1280 CHANDLER DR

SPOONER HEALTH SYSTEM

WASHBURN

SCHAFER, MICHAEL

 

(715)635-2111

   

Z326

1029

NEW  LONDON, WI 54961

1405 MILL ST, P O BOX 307

THEDACARE MEDICAL CENTER NEW LONDON

WAUPACA

SCHMIDT, WILLIAM

 

(920)531-2000

   

Z334

1038

WAUPACA, WI 54981

800 RIVERSIDE DR

THEDACARE MEDICAL CENTER - WAUPACA INC

WAUPACA

VANEVENHOVEN, KIMBERLY

 

(715)258-1006

VANEVENHOVEN, KIMBERLY
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*Type is LTC or Hospital 

subtype.
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Count of providers: 60  0  0Count of Accredited: Count of Unaccredited:
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*Type is LTC or Hospital 

subtype.


